1JAJU599–September 2018
TIDUE91 翻訳版 — 最新の英語版資料 http://www-s.ti.com/sc/techlit/TIDUE91
Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
携帯3Dスキャナ用、小さな外形の構造化光パターン・ジェネレータのリファレンス・
デザイン
参参考考資資料料
TI Designs: TIDA-080001
携携帯帯3Dススキキャャナナ用用、、小小ささなな外外形形のの構構造造化化光光パパタターーンン・・ジジェェネネレレーータタ

depth accuracy with the use of multiple patterns and the ability to adapt the patterns in response to
ambient light, the object’s surface, and optical reflection.
2.2.1.1 Pattern Codification Techniques
Programmable pattern structured light utilizes the following pattern codification techniques:
• Multiple temporal pattern set. In this technique, each point in the image is encoded by the temporal
sequence of intensities of the pattern set. Typical pattern sets include:
– Binary Code: It is composed of a series of progressively thinner black and white stripes. The first
pattern has half of the array black with the other half white. The second pattern divides each black
and white stripe in half, with each stripe converted to half black and half white. The third pattern
www.tij.co.jp System Overview
5JAJU599–September 2018
TIDUE91 翻訳版 — 最新の英語版資料 http://www-s.ti.com/sc/techlit/TIDUE91
Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
携帯3Dスキャナ用、小さな外形の構造化光パターン・ジェネレータのリファレンス・
デザイン
further divides the stripes until the pattern is an alternating set of black and white stripes one pixel
wide.
図図 4. Typical Binary Pattern Set
If only the first row in each pattern is drawn, the pattern sequence looks like 図 5.
図図 5. Typical Binary Pattern Set - Row 1
– Gray Code: Similar to binary code, but adjacent stripes only differ by 1-bit. It follows the sequence
as shown in 図 6.
図図 6. Gray Code Sequences
If only the first row in each pattern is drawn, the pattern sequence looks like 図 7.
図図 7. Gray Code Sequences - Row 1
– N-ary codes: Use multi grey levels instead of binary to encode m symbols in mn stripes. m = grey
levels, n = # patterns
– Phase shift or sinusoidal: A set of three sinusoidal intensity patterns, which is phase shifted by 2π/3
on each subsequent pattern as shown in 図 8.
• Pattern #1 = cos(φ – 2π/3)
• Pattern #2 = cos(φ)
• Pattern #3 = cos(φ + 2π/3)
PROJ_ON DLPA200x
DLPA300x VLED
3
BIAS, RST, OFS
I2C
HOST_IRQ DLPC3470
eDRAM
SPI_1SPI_0
Sub-LVDS DATA (18)
CTRL
SPI Flash
GPIO_8 (Normal Park) SPI(4)
LED_SEL(2)
Illumination
Optics
Illuminator
Current Sense
Focus stepper motor
PROJ_ON
WVGA
DDR DMD
DLP2010
DLP2010NIRIncluded in DLP® Chip Set
Non-DLP components
1.1 V
1.8 V
SYSPWR
1.8 V
1.8 V VSPI
1.1-V
Reg L3
Focus motor position sensor
1.1 V
1.8 V
VCORE